-STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE COUR1'GENERAL SESSIONS

)
COUNTY OF Greenwood ; .
STATE VS. ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 17GS24-0209
Howard James Waods Jr. ) AW _2015A2410201164 =
AKA: )  DateofOffense: _1/1/3005 - 12/31/2009 f€
Rice: AFRICANAME Sex: M __ Age: 51 ) S.C.Code § ;_16-03-0655
DOB: SS#: . 0397 :

: — ) CDR Code #: 591 MQR 28
Address: B ) . ! 20 1 7
City,State.Zip:  _ Gréenwood. SC : - ;

ENTENCE SHEET

DL# L SID#: g SENTENCE § SC COUﬂ' of Appeals
*CDL Yes [ | No [] CMV Yes [|No [] HazmatYes [ JNo [] _
In disposition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF or [[JPLEADS
TO: Sex/Criminal sexual conduct with minor, or Attempt - victim under 16 years of age - Second degree
in violation of § 16-03-0655(B)(2) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0397
[J NON-VIOLENT VIOLENT  [[JSERIQUS MOST SERIOUS [:] Mandatory GPS(CSC [(1§17-25-45

w/minor 1st or Lewd Act)
The charge is: As Indicted, D Lesser Included Offense, [[] Defendant Waives Présentment to Grand Jury. (defendant’s initials)
Thepleais: /} [[]Without Negotiations or Re¢commendation, [] Negotiated Sentence, [T] Recommendation by the State.

ATTEST, 101388

Sumner, Anna W, SC Bar# Deféndant Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#

WHEREFORE, the Defendant is commm []{iate Department of Corrections, E] County Detention Center;

for-a.determinate term of [] under the  Youthful Offender Act not to exceed yea:s
and/or to pay a fine of H provxded that upon the service of days/months/years and/or payment

of § ; plus_costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years.and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services. standard conditions of
probation, which are incorporated by reference.

[ CONCURRENT or (] CONSECUTIVE to sentence-on:

he Defendant is to be given credit for timg: served pursuant to C Cod § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied
th State Department of Corrections, &ﬁe
The Defendant is to be placed on-the Cemral Reolstry of Chlld Abuse and Neglett pursuant to.S.C. Code §17-25-133.

Pursu.mt to 18 US.C Section 922,it is unlawful for a person convicted of a violation of Section 16-25-20 or 16-25-65 (Domestic
Violence ) to ship, transport, possess, or receive a firearm or ammunition.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

DREST[TUTION : D Deferred D Def, Waives Hearing: [___] Ordered PTUP
'Tol_ﬂlt‘ 3 plus 20% fee:  _ 3.  days/hours Public Service Employment
"Payiment Tgi‘m,s,: — Chiain GED 0
[J Setby SCOPPPS Atiend Yoc: Rehab. or Job Corp.
May serve W/E bégining

Recipient: Substance Abuse Counseling [
*Fine: . 5 Random Drug/Alcohol testing_" ]
8 14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) $ Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
§ 14-1:211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) S0 8 pmts. of § beginning

14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge $100 . .
g .3;6-5-2995)((Dl“([ As’sessmené ) s12 : ”$ _ padto Publxg Defender Fund B ]
§ 56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 5 % N | Y ‘
Proviso 61.6 (Public DeffProbation) $s00 57” L&f-&&& A a T
§  14-1-212 (Law Enforcz. Fl{riding) $25 3 v _ gV 0 '
§ 14-1-213.(Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§ 50-21-114{BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§ 56.5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/a  § [] Appointed PD or appointed other coynsel,,

3%to County  (if paid in installments) S Proviso 61.6 requires $300 bgp )

during probation and shall 6

" TOTAL dny other fees.
B Presiding Judge
Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk i Judee Code:
T ge Code:

Cotitt Reporter:
SCCA/217 (07/2016)

Sentence Date:




e

WITNESSES

Sharon Middleton

THE STRTE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Greemwood County Sherifl”

COUNTY OF GREENWOOD.

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
WARRANT NUMBER. : January Term, 2017
‘ Indictment# 17G524-0209
2015A2410201164 '

THE STATE

) , vs.
%}/ 'g/// Howard James Woods Jr.

4

) 4 ’ o, ’ .
4 7 o
Foreman of the Grand Jury,

e _fof 747 INDICTMENT FOR.

‘CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT
WITH MINOR - SECOND DEGREE

. *§'16-03-0655:

‘ ~ VERDICT
?ﬂw%, 4 ' CDR: 0397

Forenian 3_ IS - / 4

Fats




THE, STATE OF SQUTH CAROLINA INDICTMENT FOR

e CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT
COUNTY OF GREENWOOD WITH MINOR - SECOND DEGREE
. § 16-03-0653

At d Court of Général Sessions, convened on the 17th day of January, 2017, the Grand Jurors of

Greenwood County present upon their oath:

That Howard Jamies Woods Jr., between January 1, 2005 and Décember 31, 2009, in Greenwood
County, being older than the victim, did willfully and unlawfully commit criminal sexual conduct with a minor
in the second degree, to wit: ‘that the said defendant did engage in sexual battery upon a person who was at least
14, but less than 16 years of age, to wit: cne” date of birth: July 16, 1994, in violation of Section
16-3-655(B) of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as-amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases made and

provided.
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COUNTY OF GREENWOOD

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

January Term, 2047
Indictment # 17GS24-0208
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THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA INDICTMENT FOR

_ - CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT
COUNTY OF GREENWOOD WITH MINOR - FIRST DEGREE

§ 16-03-0655

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the 17th day of January, 2017, the Grand Jurors of

Greenwood County present upon their oath:

That Howard James Woods Jr., between January 1, 2003 and December 31, 2004, in Greenwood
County, being older than the victim, willfully and unlawfully commit criminal sexual conduct with a minor in
the first degree, to wit: that the_saigi defendant did engage in seéxual battery upon a person under the age of
eleven (11) years, to wit: cne” s, date of birth: July 16, 1994, in violation of Section 16-3-655(A)
(1) of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such cases made and

provided.
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